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EXISTING CONDITIONS:

A

B

C

D

E

F

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 2.5"

PCC BASE COURSE, 10"

STABILIZED SHOULDER, 10"

STABILIZED SUB-BASE, 4"

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24

EXISTING GROUND

ITEM TO BE REMOVED
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32
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4
TYPICAL SECTIONS

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

10’ 12’ 12’ 10’ 4’ 4’

10’ 12’ 12’ 10’ 4’ 4’

EXISTING ~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

EXISTING ~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

 

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

10’ 12’ 12’ 10’ 4’ 4’

EXISTING ~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

EXISTING ~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

 

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

STA. 240+84 TO 242+71

STA. 238+00 TO STA. 239+62

STA. 248+14 TO STA. 249+31

STA. 244+14 TO STA. 248+14

10’ 12’-18’ 12’ 10’ 4’ 4’

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

10’ 12’ 12’ 10’ 4’ 4’

EXISTING ~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

STA. 245+36 TO STA. 247+06

10’ 12’ 12’ 10’ 4’ 4’

EXISTING ~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

STA. 239+62 TO 244+14

4’+

STA. 238+00 TO STA. 239+62

STA. 248+14 TO STA. 249+31

4.0%4.0%

4.0%

4.5’+

4.0%

4.0%

3.4%2.0% & VAR.

10 10 10

101010

3.0:1 
&

 VAR

4’| 5’|

4.5’|5.5’|

1

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS:

PROPOSED

SUPEREVATION TRANSITION

NORMAL CROWN AT STA. 239+62 TO 

4.0% AT STA. 240+84

PROPOSED

 SUPEREVATION TRANSITION

4.0% AT STA. 242+71 TO

3.4% AT STA. 245+36

PROPOSED

 SUPEREVATION TRANSITION

3.4% AT STA. 247+06 TO

NORMAL CROWN AT STA. 248+14

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

** PAID AS HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH

**

**

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH

( 1 1/2" to 2 1/2")

POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "F", N90, 1 3/4"

 

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70, 3/4" 

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70, 3/4" TO 2 1/4"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0mm, N70 > 2 1/4" MIN

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" AND SODDING, SALT TOLERANT

STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT

3.0:1 & VAR

3.0:1 & VAR
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              200

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

E = 363.34’

S.E. RUN = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

CURVE C09 CURVE C10 CURVE C15 CURVE C16 CURVE C17

PI STA. = 334+85.65

! = 3%%d 54’ 00" (LT)

D = 1%%d 30’ 00"

R = 3,819.72’

T = 130.05’

L = 260.00’

E = 2.21’

PI STA. = 339+73.14

! = 7%%d 48’ 00" (RT)

D = 1%%d 05’ 38"

R = 5,237.58’

T = 357.06’

L = 713.02’

E = 12.16’

PI STA. = 344+80.98

! = 3%%d 51’ 32" (LT)

D = 1%%d 30’ 00"

R = 3,819.72’

T = 128.68’

L = 257.25’

E = 2.17’

e = _____

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 343+52.31

P.T. STA. = 346+09.56

PI STA. = 307+92.90

! = 19%%d 32’ 36" (LT)

D = 6%%d 00’ 00"

R = 954.93’

T = 164.46’

L = 325.72’

e = _____

T.R. = _____

P.C. STA. = 306+28.44

P.T. STA. = 309+54.16

PI STA. = 315+22.97

! = 17%%d 15’ 55" (RT)

D = 4%%d 00’ 00"

R = 1,432.40’

T = 217.47’

L = 431.64’

E = 16.41’

e = _____ e = _____ e = _____

P.C. STA. = 313+05.51

P.T. STA. = 317+37.14

P.C. STA. = 333+55.60

P.T. STA. = 336+15.60

P.C. STA. = 336+16.07

P.T. STA. = 343+29.10

WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

EAST FRONTAGE ROAD
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C15 C17

C16

CONTROL POINT #1 CONTROL POINT #2 CONTROL POINT #3

CP #1

SCALE 1" = 50’ SCALE 1" = 50’

EDGE OF PAVED

SHOULDER

ALIGNMENT AND TIE

CP #2

CP #3
SIGN

SIGN

INLET
42.5

5’

63.30’
23.75’

29.70’29.60’

9.55’

SCALE 1" = 50’

13.18’

WEST FRONTAGE RD

WEST FRONTAGE RD

WEST FRONTAGE RD

10.45’

CONCRETE ISLAND

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EDGE OF PAVED

SHOULDER

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

F
IE

L
D

S
 D

R
. F
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L

D
S
 D

R
.

E = 10.81’

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 240+53.99

D = 8%%d 00’ 01"

R = 716.16’

T = 124.92’

L = 247.36’

PI STA. = 241+78.91

! = 19%%d 47’ 22" (LT)

PI STA. = 246+21.06

! = 8%%d 47’ 35" (RT)

D = 4%%d 00’ 00"

R = 1,432.40’

T = 110.13’

L = 219.83’

E = 4.23’

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 245+10.93

P.T. STA. = 247+30.76P.T. STA. = 243+01.35

CURVE WFR-1 CURVE WFR-2

WFR-1 WFR-2

CP #1

CP #2CP #3

SET PK NAIL IN

ASHPALT SHOULDER

STATION 247+60, 22.77’ LT.

N 1,960,998.75

E 1,066,420.70

ELEVATION: 718.28

SET PK NAIL IN

ASHPALT SHOULDER

 

STATION 242+50, 19.02’ LT.

N 1,960,494.93

E 1,066,507.03

ELEVATION: 723.92

SET PK NAIL IN

CONCRETE ISLAND

STATION 237+10, 24.30’ LT.

N 1,959,964.50

E 1,066,454.62

ELEVATION 726.08

I-290

e = 4.0% e = 3.4%
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COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

COMBINATION CONCRETE - 493 FEET

CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 - 493 FEET

 

ADJ

ADJ

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

CURVE WFR-1

TEMPORARY FENCE - 600 FT

CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE 
REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED - 600 FT
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CURVE WFR-1

E = 10.81’

T.R. = _____

S.E. RUN = _____

P.C. STA. = 240+53.99

D = 8%%d 00’ 01"

R = 716.16’

T = 124.92’

L = 247.36’

PI STA. = 241+78.91

! = 19%%d 47’ 22" (LT)

P.T. STA. = 243+01.35

e = 4.0%

BEGIN PAVEMENT

IMPROVEMENT

STA. 238+00

HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT

1
0
’

 238

 239

 240+00

 241  242

 243

 244

P
V

I
 2

3
9

+
6

2
.0

0

E
L

 7
2
6
.6

1

-0.20% -0.35%

7
2
6
.7

0

P
V

I
 2

4
0
+

1
6
.0

0

E
L

 7
2

6
.4

2

P
V

I
 2

4
0
+

6
5
.0

0

E
L

 7
2

6
.3

3

-0.18% -0.32%

P
V

I
 2

4
0

+
8

4
.0

0

E
L

 7
2

6
.2

7

-0.81%

P
V

I
 2

4
1
+

1
6
.0

0

E
L

 7
2
6
.0

1

-1.10%

P
V

I
 2

4
2
+

7
1
.0

0

E
L

 7
2
4
.3

0

-1.00%

238+00 238+50 239+00 239+50 240+00 240+50 241+00 241+50 242+00 242+50 243+00 243+50 244+00

7
2
6
.7

1

7
2
6
.7

4

7
2
6
.7

1

7
2
6
.7

3

7
2
6
.7

2

7
2
6
.7

1

7
2
6
.6

9

7
2
6
.6

6

7
2
6
.6

2

7
2
6
.5

7

7
2
6
.5

0

7
2
6
.4

0

7
2
6
.2

9

7
2
6
.1

5

7
2
5
.9

9

7
2
5
.8

3

7
2
5
.6

6

7
2
5
.4

6

7
2
5
.2

3

7
2
5
.0

1

7
2
4
.7

9

7
2
4
.5

8

7
2
4
.3

7

7
2
4
.1

6

7
2
3
.9

3

7
2
3
.7

2

7
2

3
.5

0

7
2
3
.2

8

7
2

3
.0

3

7
2

2
.8

0

7
2
2
.5

7

7
2
6
.6

9

7
2
6
.6

5

7
2
6
.6

1

7
2
6
.5

5

7
2
6
.4

8

7
2
6
.4

1

7
2
6
.3

8

7
2
6
.3

4

7
2
6
.2

8

7
2
6
.1

4

7
2
5
.9

7

7
2
5
.7

5

7
2
5
.5

2

7
2

5
.3

0

7
2

5
.0

8

7
2
4
.8

6

7
2
4
.6

4

7
2
4
.4

2

7
2
4
.2

1

7
2
4
.0

1

7
2
3
.8

1

7
2
3
.6

1

7
2
3
.4

1

7
2
3
.2

1

7
2

3
.0

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

   

 

  

* 2959/2960



��Ô�

~ WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

ADJ

ADJ

ADJ

ADJ

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

TEMPORARY FENCE - 473 FT

CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE 

REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED - 473 FT
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ONLY

R3-5R

30" X 36"

ONLY

R3-5R

30" X 36"

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

STA. 201+46, 34.27 LT

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

STA. 203+00, 35.39 LT

MUST

LEFT LANE

TURN LEFT

R3-7L

30" X 30"

STA. 204+61, 42.75 RT

MUST

LEFT LANE

TURN LEFT

R3-7L

30" X 30"

STA. 206+04, 45.27 RT

MUST

RIGHT LANE

TURN RIGHT

R3-7R

30" X 30"

STA. 204+89, 29.88 LT

MUST

RIGHT LANE

TURN RIGHT

R3-7R

30" X 30"

STA. 206+56, 30.22 LT

MUST

LEFT LANE

TURN LEFT

R3-7L

30" X 30"

STA. 206+87, 47.66 RT

REATTACH SIGN

ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART

ONE
WAY

R6-2R

24" X 30"

STA. 212+69, 34.58 LT

STOP

R1-1

30" X 30"

STA. 212+46, 47.12 LT

ONLY

R3-5R

30" X 36"

STA. 213+82, 43.30 LT

STOP

R1-1

30" X 30"

STA. 216+22, 56.03 LT

TURN

RIGHT

LANE

R3-I100

24" X 24"

STA. 215+57, 43.17 LT

ONE
WAY

R6-2R

24" X 30"

STA. 216+52, 40.42 LT

ONLY

R3-5R

30" X 36"

STA. 217+36, 43.08 LT

45

SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

STA. 218+09, 47.57 LT

TURN

RIGHT

LANE

R3-I100

24" X 24"

STA. 219+44, 32.58 LT

WRONG

WAY

ONLY

R3-5R

30" X 36"

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

STA. 223+25, 50.05 LT

ONLY

R3-8B

30" X 30"

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

 

ONLY

R3-8B

30" X 30"

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

STA. 223+30, 39.51 RT

MUST

LEFT LANE

TURN LEFT

R3-7L

30" X 30"

STA. 227+70, 39.59 RT

ONLY

R3-8B

30" X 30"

STA. 226+31, 41.14 RT

ONLY ONLYONLY

R3-8X

48" X 30"

STA. 226+31, 47.82 LT

45

SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

 STA. 218+15, 28.17 RT

W4-3L

36" X 36"

 STA. 208+86, 25.09 RT
ONLY ONLY

R3-8Y

30" X 30"

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

STA. 203+02, 51.50 RT

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

STA. 201+41, 49.93 RT

ONLY ONLY

R3-8Y

30" X 30"

ONLY

R3-5R

30" X 36"

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

STA. 220+00, 63.00 LT

W11-1

36" X 36"

W11-1

36" X 36"
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DO NOT

DRIVE

ON

SHOULDER

R4-17

24" X 30"

STA. 229+20, 36.94 LT

DO NOT

DRIVE

ON

SHOULDER

R4-17

24" X 30"

STA. 231+57, 27.72 LT
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WAY

R6-2R

24" X 30"
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WAY

R6-2R

24" X 30"

STA. 243+11, 27.05 RT
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W1-8

18" X 24"

STA. 241+78, 26.62 RT

W1-8

18" X 24"

STA. 240+58, 26.10 RT

W4-1L

36" X 36"
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A
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C
E

S
S
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O

A
D

WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

WEST FRONTAGE ROAD

10

END RESURFACING

STA. 249+31

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" WHITE SOLID LINE

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" YELLOW SOLID LINE

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" WHITE SKIP DASH - 

10’ DASH, 30’ SKIP W/ 2 CRYSTAL/OPAQUE 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" YELLOW @ 45 DEGREE
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ON RED

TURN

NO

R10-11B

24" X 24"
WHEN

PEDESTRIANS

ARE PRESENT

R10-I101p

24" X 12"

STA. 300+58, 32.98 RT

DO NOT

DRIVE

ON

SHOULDER

R4-17

24" X 30"

STA. 303+46, 26.28 LT

DO NOT

DRIVE

ON

SHOULDER

R4-17

24" X 30"

STA. 303+92, 37.53 RT

W3-3

36" X 36"

Woodfield Rd

W16-8

VAR. X 9"

STA. 315+88, 32.06 RT

ONLY

R3-8H

30" X 30"

STA. 319+11, 25.57 RT

REATTACH SIGN

PARK AND RIDE

ONLY

R3-8H

30" X 30"

STA. 319+11, 25.34 LT

W11-1

36" X 36"
R3-1

24" X 24"

STA. 323+02, 22.15 LT

REATTACH TO 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST

ONE WAY

R6-1L

36" X 12"

W1-6

48" X 24"

STA. 323+43, 23.91 RT

45

SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

 STA. 302+33, 25.83 LT

45

SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

STA. 302+33, 40.91 RT

W11-1

36" X 36"

AHEAD

W16-9P

24" X 12"

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"
W11-1

36" X 36"

24" X 12"

W16-7R

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

W11-1

36" X 36"

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

AHEAD

W16-9P

24" X 12"

STA. 320+69, 25.96 RT

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

24" X 12"

STA. 322+87, 25.48 RT

W16-7L
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ONLY ONLY

R3-8P

48" X 30"

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

STA. 350+55, 23.99 LT

ONE
WAY

R6-2R

24" X 30"

STA. 338+07, 24.79 LT

45

SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

STA. 341+13, 23.69 LT
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SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

STA. 341+11, 29.07 RT
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SPEED
LIMIT

R2-1

30" X 36"

STA. 330+09, 25.89 RT

ONLY ONLY

R3-8P

48" X 30"

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

STA. 352+12, 18.83 LT

ONLY ONLY

R3-8P

48" X 30"

ONLY ONLY

R3-8P

48" X 30"

NO TURN

 ON RED

EXCEPT

FROM

RIGHT LANE

R10-6B

30" X 42"

DO NOT

ENTER

R5-1

30" X 30"

STA. 352+22, 48.48 RT

REATTACH TO 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST

WRONG

WAY

R5-1A

36" X 24"

 STA. 350+56, 39.15 RT

J

M
O

N

M
O

N

M
O

N
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PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER - 491 FEET

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER - 569 FEET

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" - 207 SY
SODDING, SALT TOLERANT - 207 SY

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" - 587 SY
SODDING, SALT TOLERANT - 587 SY

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" - 351 SY
SODDING, SALT TOLERANT - 351 SY
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